

Land Resources & Environment Department

505 Broadway, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913 (608) 355-3245 www.co.sauk.wi.us

PRIVATE ONSITE WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM (POWTS) MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT/AFFIDVIT OF USE

Wisconsin Administrative Code SPS 383.52 Responsibilities. (1)(a) The owner of a POWTS shall be responsible for ensuring that the operation and maintenance of the POWTS occurs in accordance with this chapter and the approved management plan under s. SPS 383.54(1). (B) The owner of a POWTS existing prior to July 1, 2000, shall be responsible for ensuring the that maintenance of the POWTS occurs in accordance with s.SPS 383.54(4)

Tax Parcel ID				
Town of	1⁄4	¹ ⁄4	Section	Town
RangeThe POWTS installed at				is sized for
Bedrooms/sleeping rooms total. I,				attest
that the dwelling located at the addressed listed abo	ve served by	a PO	WTS shall	contain no more
than bedrooms or other sleeping rooms	oms total, un	less t	he POWTS	is appropriately
modified by Sauk County approval/permit, to accept t	he wastewate	er flow	of addition	al bedrooms.

I/We understand that the POWTS serving the dwelling and/or accessory building on the abovedescribed property is subject to a mandatory maintenance and management plan as prescribed per SPS 387, SPS 383.50 and the Sauk County POWTS Ordinance. I further agree to furnish Sauk County a statement, as required per ordinance, verifying the date of servicing and condition of the POWTS. This Agreement shall be binding upon the owner(s), their heirs and assignees and will run with the property.

Owner(s) Signature:	
Printed Name(s):	
Date:	

This instrument drafted by Sauk County Land Resources & Environment Department